most recent date of hire, unless such predating had occurred prior to June 
1, 2001 through an earlier conversion.     

9.03 Probationary Period/Probationary Employee 

A full-time employee shall be considered as a probationary employee for a 
period of eight hundred and twenty-five (825) hours from their date of hire. 
All other employees shall have a probationary period of eight hundred and 
twenty-five (825) hours or eight (8) months whichever is lesser.  If retained 
after the probationary period, the employee shall be credited with seniority 
as defined in 9.01 (a). During such period they shall be subject to ongoing 
assessment which shall be reviewed regularly with the employee and may